






May 2, 1995 

ROBERT G HOELLRICH 
100 FERRY RD 
GRANTS PASS, OR 97526 USER-ID: 26456 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

With regard to the pump test requirements for the following well 
and associated water right: 

POD-ID 29740 A SUMP Permit G-6479, Certificate 60418. 

The Department has reviewed you request for an exempt1on from the 
pump test requirements. In your letter, you indicate your well 
is 

[ an infiltration gallery. 

a collection well. 

[)(.] a sump well (diameter greater than 36 inches and depth 
less than 30 feet). 

Such a condition constitutes grounds for a complete exemption. 
Therefore, we are granting your request. 

We appreciate your cooperation in this program. If you have any 
questions, please contact Mike Zwart or me at the address or 
phone number below. 

Sincerely, 

~- c 7 ,~a-2_ 
R. Craig Kahanek 
Water Use Coordinator 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE 
I 

.. 
PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO· 

ROBERT G. AND SUSAN· E. HOELLRICH 
WILLIAM E. AND MARY C. GEORGE 
11259 LOWER RIVER ROAD 
GRANTS PASS, OREGON 97526 

confirms the right to use the waters of A DRILLED WELL AND A SUMP WELL 
in the ROGUE RIVER BASIN for the purpose of IRRIGATING 80.8 ACRES. 

The right has, been perfected under Permit G-6479. The date of 
priority is JUN~ 4, 1975. The right is limited to _not more than 1.01 
CUBIC FEET PER SECOND, BEING; 0.75 CFS FROM THE DRILLED WELL AND 0.26 
CFS FROM THE SUMP WELL, or· its equivalent in case of rotation, 
measured at the well, · · 

The wells are located as follows: 

. NW 1/4. SW 1/4, AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 39, SECTION 36, 
T.35 S, R.7 W, W,M,: WELL - 1720 FEET 1NORTH AND 1070 FEET EAST, SUMP-
2500 FEET NO~TH AND. 1160 F~ET EAST, BOTH FROM SW CORNER SECTION 36. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount. 
- secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be 

limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its 
equivalent for each acre irrigated ~nd shall be further limited to a 
diversic,:m of not to exceed· 2. 5 acre-feet per acre for each acre 
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 

The right shall conform to such reasonable 'rotation system as may be 
ordered by the proper state officer. ' 

A description of the-place of use under the right, and to which such 
right is appurtenant, is as follows: 

,, 

SW 1/4 NE 1/4 2,5 ACRES 
SW,1/4 NW 1/4 3,0 ACRES 
SE 1/4.NW 1/4 12.0 ACRES 
NE 1/4 SW 1/4 38.0 ACRES 
NW 1/4 SW 1/4 13,0 ACRES. 
SE 1/4 SW 1/4 6.0 ACRES 
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 6,3 ACRES 

ALL AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 39 
SECTION 36 

TOWNSHIP 35 SOUTH, RANGE.7 WEiST, W.M. 

The right to·_- the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted 
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

G-6968,.LMJ 
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Abstract of Permit No. c-6479 476 -1J~s-

ASSIGNED A~p!ication No. G•6968 · Certificate No. ~ G 
Name William E. George -..,,'ft1~1Y\ E". •~ ~~•.,c:; · h 

11259 Lower River Road "eobtvf Ci,. + Su~S°"!" f · Noell re~ 
Address Grant s Pass, Oregon "'p .,p ll~ 5q Lowci, e 1\/fV 'Pd. 
Source of water supply A sump and a well ~/11 ~, ff G rc.n-b Po.ss, 0 IZ q1S ~ 

'I 1 , ~ ~o ~ Use .$i1 k M-s- Irrigation fr ;j'(J 
- · Su>n : ;;;i.5t>t,' ~ ,11,o' t:-. k WA.II: 11-20'~ /6lo~

5 

Point of diversion I S - • , #21 7 "E 1 16. 
be,ng wlth1b NWtSWt sec . 36, _T.35S. , R.7w., w.M. ; 

Number of acres 86. 7 2 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE 
. 

Twp. Range Sec. NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ 
NE ~4 NW\• sw~. SE~• NE•,• NW~• sw~. SE;• NE~• NW~• sw~. SE~• 

~ 6~ ; • .:.3--,_ 
r8.U ... 'T"' 

35 S 7 W 36 . ·"2 • .0,a 4~-83 L I. "'I - ·-
I /"] ,~L __, 

-- / )/ ~ '(',I,~ ~~ .l >LC'/ ~9 ~ J Sw ~IA /6~ ;I I .. 
' I l5~. Wt /j i/t.;; v 

I 5£> f1/ h 
I ~ 

11.tJA,/ 

I 
. 

¼~ I 

~ !VE ~-11)/:, 

h.1.:. - ~ 
~~ ){J)/ '1 

S€ ~( 
.,,,., ' ~ 'I '" ")/J)/ 

\. 11/IJ, ~ St;11 ~ V 
"--~ It-: )I -· --

Priority date June 4, 1975 
I, 0 I 

Amount of water c. f. s., b ing o. 75 c. f. s. from well and 

Time limit to begin constructio 

Remarks: Limitations: 1/SOCb c.f. s ., 2\ a.f • 

extended to 

extended to 

SE¼ 
NE~• NW;• sw~. 
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i\ po:ction of Donation Lm1d Clain:i Ho .. 39~ located in Section 
36il ~row.nship 35 South~ Range 7 Wr:.ist of the i.·Iillamette ;(eridiar.1., 
in Jmjerh:J.ne County 9 Oregon, containing 100 acres, more or less, 
more particularly described as :follows: Beginning at the N'orth­
·west corne:r of D"' L,, C,,, No .. 39 9 in Sect 1.on 36, Tgwnship 35 .South, 
Hange 7 West rct;r.t.t:r;ffWf,~ramettE' Meridian; thence i..1outh 00 ° 07 I West 
alone: the \<1es1; line' of-said Do Lo C~ 182906 feet to an :i.ron pipe 
wh:tcfi_ 1s $~·~y~;C~~~·;t-~3~'?t:ttJ QB~fO~_-I{~sj~ ~f::,._~he Southwest corner of 
said li0 1.,~·c.,; tnence uouth 71 ·0··171)-! Enst 1528,,8 fe~t to ~m iron 
J,i:pe on the Westerly Ltne of' the County Road; thence North 37:;, _ 
-33½ 1 East -11+3 .. 8 feet· along £{t,id road to its· inte:r·se·ctlon -with 
the lvesterl Y line of the Low::Jr iii ve:r Road: the.nee North<:-Jrl;y· 
along the W~st line of the Lo1r;;er_ lliver Hoad to a point on the 
North lin.e of De LeC,. Wo.., 39; ·whigh lB South B9° 5'3 9 East of the 
polnt of beginr~ing; thence ?forth b9° 53 ~ 1-ir:ist 213407 fet2t along 
Nc:rth lirrn m~ Ll., 1., Co Noo 39 213li-"? feet to the point of beginning., 
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The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water Resources Director, 
1178 Chemeketa St.~ N.E., Salem, Oregon 97310, together with a recording 
fee of $2.00. 

6 - io-11 . 
~ (c 1303 
,}J.ob 

1 •'i 10-1 . j_ .i 

i_ECEfVE M) 
JUN 101977 

W~T~R RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

. If\ ff\ 
f:oO ri 





Robert G. & Susan E. Hoellr1ch 
William E. &Mary c. George 
11259 Lower River Road 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

June 23, 1977 

Dear· Mr. & Mrs. George and Mr. & Mrs. Hoellrich: 

The assignment of permit No. G-6l~79 from William E. George 

378-3066 

File G-6968 

to William E. George, Mary c .. ·~ Geo-r ~e.; Robert G~ lloellrieh and 
Susan E. Hoellrich has been recorded in the records of the , 
Water ResoUl."ces Department. Our records have been changed 
accordingly and the original is enclosed. 

Our receipt number 61303 covering the $2.00.recording foe 
along wi.th a copy of this letter is being sent to Donald 
Haµsen, Attorney. ' 

The no.tice of completion cf construction under the ternia of the 
permit number 0-6479 was also received. Under the provisions of 
the permit, the time limit for completion of the appror.,riation, · 
by makillfl beneficial use of water to the full extent intended 
will,exptre October 1, 1978. 

WJO:clb 
cc: Donald Hansen, Attorney 

Sincerely, 

Wayne J. Overcash 
Water Rights Engineer 
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DONALD HANSEN 
RUSSELL W. DEFOREST 

DEF"• REST & HANSEN 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

905 WEST 8TH STREET 

TELEPHONE: AREA CODE 503 773•5311 

MEDFORD, OREGON 975 • 1 

June 6, 1977 

Water Resources Director 
1178 Chemeketa St., N. E. 
Salem, OR. 97310 

Re: George, William E. and Mary C., Sellers 
- Hoellrich, Robert G. and Susan E., Purchasers 

We ·enclose: 

Our trustee check in the sum of $2. 00 
Notice of Completion of Construction 
Assignment 

Please record the Assignment. 

ee 

Encl: 

cc: Mr. and Mrs. George 
cc: Mr. and Mrs. Hoellrich 

DeFOREST,& HANSEN 
I ~-· 

,,/// ... ,, / / 
,,f/ ~- ./ /-:., 

/ -✓:?;;:,r: . ,, ,,// 
By/~~~~ 

Donald Hansen 

/ 



William E,. George 
11259 Lower River Rd. 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

Dear Mr. George: 

April 7, 1976 

G-6479 with map and check No. 
·4so in, the amount of $1 .. 00 for. excess recording fees. 

G-6968 
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WUHam E. George 
11259 Lower River Rd. 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

Dear Mr .. George: 

September 22, 1975 

Your corrected application numbered G-6968 has been received 
along with the reproducible map~ Thank you for sending us 
the name of the well d-riller. 

Your application ts·now in satisfactory form for approval 
by the issuance of a permit. 

TES:cdp 

Very truly yours, 

Thomas E. Shook 
Assistant 

File G-6968 
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William E. George . 
-11259 Lower River Rd. 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

De:tr Mr,. George1 

August' 27, 1975 

We have been holding action oti your application numbered G-6968 
pending authorizatiot{ to correct it,. , To· date, this has not been 
received. 

You wilt have to specify_a quantity of water to be appropriated 
from each source of supply.· We would also like to know who 
drilled the well.·. 

I am returning your reproducible map and ·the application for 
correction and completion,. · The application is endorsed ·so 
that in order to retain its priority date, it must be received 
in this office on or before October 28, 1975·. · 

- ' 

TES:cdp 
Encl. 

' 

Very truly your$·~ 

Thomas E. Shook 
Assistant· · 

G-6968 
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~JAMES E. SEXSON 
Director 

William E. George 
11259 Lower River Road 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

Dear Mr. Geot:ge: 

July 17 ,· 1975 G•6968 

Your application for a permit to appropriate 1.08 cubic feet of water per second, 
from a well and a sump for the irrigation of 86.72 acres has bee~ r~ceived along 
with a -reproducible map and the fees of $40.25. Your ·appU.catf.on has been filed 
as number G•6968. 

A quantity of water to be appropriated from the well and a quantity ftom the sump:. 
must be given in item 2 of the application. It is also necessary to further describe 
the location of the well and the sump, on- line 5 of item 4, as being within a fractional . 
part of a section. Based on the information shown on your map, they are within the 
NW\ SWt of Section 36 and if you agree, your appU.cation should be·changed accordingly. 

There is a typing err~,:;,r on the la~t line of item 12 of the application in that you. , · ·: 
have listed 6.42 acres to be irri0ated within the S~ SWk of Section 36 and your • 
map shows this to be within the ~E-i SW-k of the section. · Again~ lf your map t·s co,rre~_t, - -· 
the iufol'Ul&tion on the appU.catlon will haYe to be changed to agree. · · · ;, 

' . . 

We do not have a record of the well At the location described on your application •. · 
Will you please send us the name and address of the well 4rUler or contractor' .and · 
the date the well was constructed. · 

If you will send us your written authorization to amend items 2, 4, and 12, 1:t will· . 
not be necessary to return the application for the necessary corrections. 

Further action will be held on youi- application for a reason.able length of dm-,! · 
pending your reply• · 

TEStcdp 
Encl. Receipt No. 47152 

Very truly yours~ 

Thomas E. Shook 
Assistant 

, I 

·, ·,' 


